City of New Braunfels

City of Purchasing
\ u
N ew B rau nf el S AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION S5 T it
v-\/‘ New Braunfels, Texas 78130
NB 25-030 Vehicle Customization 2. Amendment No. 3. Effective Date of this Action
1 5/6/2025
4. Name and Address of Offeror or Contractor 5. For Information Call: 6. Amount of Contract/Order is:
(No collect calls or Fax offers accepted) Increased by:
Purchasing: Yvette Avlarado Decreased by:
Phone No.: 830-221-4388 New Total:
Email: yalvarado@newbraunfels.gov Qa Unchanged

7. THIS BLOCK APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS ONLY:

The above numbered solicitation is amended as set forth in Block 8 below.
O The date and time specified for receipt of offers IS NOT extended.
1 THE DATE AND TIME SPECIFIED FOR RECEIPT OF OFFERS IS CHANGED TO: 5/15/2025
Offerors must acknowledge receipt of this amendment prior to the date and time specified in the solicitation or as amended,
by one of the following methods:
(i) By completing Blocks 4 and 9.a,b,c and returning this Addendum in the number of copies specified for the solicitation;
(i) By acknowledging receipt of this Addendum on each copy of the bid submitted; or,
(i) By separate letter, telegram, or fax referencing the solicitation and addendum.
If by virtue of this Addendum offeror desires to change an offer already submitted, such change may be made by letter, telegram, or fax,
provided each such notice makes reference to the solicitation AND this Addendum, and is received prior to the date and time specified.

NOTICE: NON-RECEIPT OF YOUR OFFER AND THIS ADDENDUM AT THE DESIGNATED PLACE WITHIN THE DATE AND TIME
SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER.

8. DESCRIPTION OF CHANGES -

a. This amendment is to change the closing date of RFP 25-030 Vehcile Customization from May 9, 2025 to May 15,
2025, closing time will remain the same for 3:00pm

Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the document referenced above remain unchanged and in full force and effect.

9a. SIGNATURE OF OFFEROR OR CONTRACTOR 10. CITY OF NEW B FELS, TE
<‘
5//(,/ 245
&3

&
9b. PRINTED NAME AND TITLE 9c. DATE I/DREI;I‘ED NAME AND TITLE Date
Yvette Alvarado

Contract Coordinator

~




